

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1352-1353 OF 2003

T. RAVICHANDRAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S JAYAM COMPANY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/04/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. V.Balaji,Adv.
Mr. C.Kannam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. V.Vasudevan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of as having been
abated.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1352-1353 OF 2003

T. RAVICHANDRAN

.. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

M/S. JAYAM COMPANY & ANR.

.. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

At the very outset it has been pointed out by the learned counsel for the appellant and not denied by the counsel for the other side that the appellant has since died. The learned counsel are also agreed that before his death the appellant had cleared all his debts towards the respondents and nothing further was required to be paid by him.

In this view of the matter the appeals are disposed of as having abated.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(C.K. PRASAD)

New Delhi,
April 29, 2010.